Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy Olson	02/02/2005
Pauline Shuen	02/28/2005
Ajit Sanzgiri	01/25/2005
Nancy Winget	01/25/2005
Pejman Roshan	02/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	170 W. Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11073317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)586-9550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-586-9500

Email: sierrapatent@sierralaw.com Correspondent Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 6149

Address Line 4: Stateline, NEVADA 89449

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Davis

Total Attachments: 5

source=im4510_20050831_102728#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 016476 FRAME: 0770**

500047895

source=im4510_20050831_102728#page2.tif source=im4510_20050831_102728#page3.tif source=im4510_20050831_102728#page4.tif source=im4510_20050831_102728#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016476 FRAME: 0771

WHEREAS, we, Timothy Olson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5010 Tisdale Way, San Jose, California 95130, Pauline Shuen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2333 Louis Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, Ajit Sanzgiri, a citizen of India, residing at 142 Maggi Court, Los Gatos, California 95032, Nancy Winget, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040, and Pejman Roshan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1250 S. Night Star Way, Anaheim, California 92808, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING ROGUE ACCESS POINT SWITCH PORTS IN A WIRELESS NETWORK" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Timath A. Ol	2/2/2005
Timothy Olson	Date signed
	·
Pauline Shuen	Date signed
Ajit Sanzgiri	Date signed
Nancy Winget	Date signed
Pejman Roshan	 Date signed

WHEREAS, we, Timothy Olson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5010 Tisdale Way, San Jose, California 95130, Pauline Shuen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2333 Louis Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, Ajit Sanzgiri, a citizen of India, residing at 142 Maggi Court, Los Gatos, California 95032, Nancy Winget, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040, and Pejman Roshan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1250 S. Night Star Way, Anaheim, California 92808, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING ROGUE ACCESS POINT SWITCH PORTS IN A WIRELESS NETWORK" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Timothy Olson Dauline Shuen Pauline Shuen	Date signed Feb 28,2005 Date signed
Ajit Sanzgiri	Date signed
Nancy Winget	Date signed
Pejman Roshan	Date signed

WHEREAS, we, Timothy Olson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5010 Tisdale Way, San Jose, California 95130, Pauline Shuen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2333 Louis Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, Ajit Sanzgiri, a citizen of India, residing at 142 Maggi Court, Los Gatos, California 95032, Nancy Winget, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040, and Pejman Roshan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1250 S. Night Star Way, Anaheim, California 92808, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING ROGUE ACCESS POINT SWITCH PORTS IN A WIRELESS NETWORK" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Timothy Olson	Date signed
Pauline Shuen Ajit Sanzgiri	Date signed 1/25/2-005 Date signed
Nancy Winget	Date signed
Pejman Roshan	Date signed

WHEREAS, we, Timothy Olson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5010 Tisdale Way, San Jose, California 95130, Pauline Shuen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2333 Louis Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, Ajit Sanzgiri, a citizen of India, residing at 142 Maggi Court, Los Gatos, California 95032, Nancy Winget, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040, and Pejman Roshan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1250 S. Night Star Way, Anaheim, California 92808, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING ROGUE ACCESS POINT SWITCH PORTS IN A WIRELESS NETWORK" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said. Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Timothy Olson	Date signed
Pauline Shuen	Date signed
Ajit Sanzgiri	Date signed
Nancy Winget	کمس کے , کومے Date signed
Pejman Roshan	Date signed

WHEREAS, we, Timothy Olson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5010 Tisdale Way, San Jose, California 95130, Pauline Shuen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2333 Louis Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, Ajit Sanzgiri, a citizen of India, residing at 142 Maggi Court, Los Gatos, California 95032, Nancy Winget, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040, and Pejman Roshan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1250 S. Night Star Way, Anaheim, California 92808, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING ROGUE ACCESS POINT SWITCH PORTS IN A WIRELESS NETWORK" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Timothy Olson	Date signed
Pauline Shuen	Date signed
Ajit Sanzgiri	Date signed
	Date signed
Nancy Winget	Date signed
G PL	2-2-2005
Pejman Roshan	Date signed

- 1 -